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EFFORTS MADE TO HIGHLIGHT ETHOS 

 
 

†754. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA: 
 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether any scheme has been formulated to correct the serious 
misrepresentations of the history of our country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 
(c) whether any effort has been made to highlight the ethos of our country; and 
(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 
  

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN 
REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 
 
 

(a) to (d): Ministry of Culture works for preservation and conservation of cultural heritage 
and promotion of tangible and intangible art and culture through its attached, 
subordinate and autonomous organizations. Efforts have been made to highlight the 
ethos of our country through the following Central Schemes being administered by the 
Ministry: 

1. Centenaries and Anniversaries Scheme  
2. Kala Sanskriti Vikas Yojana 
3. Development of Museum 
4. Development of Libraries 
5. Global Engagement 
6. National Mission on Manuscripts 

 


